A6 CODE OF CONDUCT

Cricket Southern Bayside has adopted all the provisions of the Victorian Code of Conduct for Community Sport, which applies to all Association sanctioned activities.

Every person; spectator, player, club member, official, participant, administrator, coach, parent or member of the community involved with the sport, should work to ensure:

- inclusion of every person regardless of their age, gender or sexual orientation;
- inclusion of every person regardless of their race, culture or religion;
- opportunities for people of all abilities to participate in the sport and develop to their full potential;
- respect is shown towards others, the club and the broader community;
- a safe and inclusive environment for all;
- elimination of violent and abusive behaviour; and
- protection from sexual harassment or intimidation.

Additional to this are the following Codes of Behaviour as found in the CSB Member Protection By-Laws:

- General Code of Behaviour
- Appropriate Behaviour with Children Code of Behaviour
- Administrator Code of Behaviour
- Coach Code of Behaviour
- Junior Player Code of Behaviour
- Senior Player Code of Behaviour
- Umpire Code of Behaviour
- Parent/Guardian Code of Behaviour
- Spectator Code of Behaviour
- Media Code of Behaviour
- Social Media Code of Conduct

Each of these can be found on the Cricket Southern Bayside website in the Member Protection Policy.

A7 RACIAL & RELIGIOUS HARRASMENT POLICY

Cricket Southern Bayside is strongly committed to ensuring that all Club players, officials and members, umpires and other representatives are able to participate in cricket in an environment free of racial and religious harassment.

Racial or religious harassment at any level of our cricket, both on and off the field of play, will not be tolerated under any circumstances. Club officials and members have a responsibility to create and maintain a playing environment in which participants feel comfortable and where people respect and tolerate the rights, views and opinions of others.

For more information, refer to the Cricket Southern Bayside website (under "Member Protection Policy"), where the complete policy and procedures appear.